502892449 07/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2939046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENSOVATION AG	04/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAKURA FINETEK U.S.A., INC.
Street Address:	1750 WEST 214TH STREET
City:	TORRANCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US2014034477	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: FIP_group@bstz.com, nedy_calderon@bstz.com
Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7705.P045PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM THOMAS BABBITT	
SIGNATURE: /WILLIAM THOMAS BABBITT/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P045PCT_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=P045PCT_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502892449 REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0461

Exhibit C

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, on 19 April 2013, Sensovation A.G., having a place of business in Radolfzell, (hercinafter "Assignor"), filed an Application for Patent in Germany (Patent Application No. DE102013103971.5), disclosing and claiming a certain technique for generating a composite image of an object composed of multiple sub-images (the "German Priority Application"); and

WHEREAS, Sakura Finctck U.S.A., Inc., having a place of business in Torrance, California U.S.A. (hercinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in the German Patent Application No. 102013103971.5, filed on 19 April 2013, any invention disclosed therein (hercinafter "Invention") and in any and all patents that may be granted on such application; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignce are parties to that certain agreement titled "Agreement to Assign Patent Rights and License Back," pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, subject to the terms and conditions of said Agreement, all of its rights, title and interests in and to (i) the Invention; (ii) German Patent Application No. 102013103971.5; (iii) all other patent applications that shall be filed in Germany and all member countries of the Patent Cooperation Treaty (hereinafter "PCT") on the Invention, including but not limited to utility design, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and national phase applications on the Invention (hereinafter collectively "Related Applications"); and (iv) any and all patents that may be granted on German Patent Application 102013103971.5 and granted on Related Applications; and

WHEREAS, this instrument of assignment is the means by which Assignor is fulfilling its above-noted legal obligation to assign to Assignee German Patent Application No. 102013103971.5, the Invention, all Related Applications that shall be filed on the Invention and all patents that may be granted on German Patent Application No. 102013103971.5, and granted on Related Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby unconditionally fully and forever sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its full and entire rights, title and interests in and to the Invention, German Patent Application No. 102013103971.5, all Related Applications and all patents that may be granted on German Patent Application No. 102013103971.5 and granted on Related Applications, including but not limited to any reissue, reexamination or renewal of any such patent, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, licensees and legal representatives, to the end of the term of each of such patents, as fully and entirely as the foregoing would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the within assignment not been made.

7705P045PCT

Page 1 of 2



PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0462 Assignor hereby agrees to execute and have executed any and all further documents, and to do any and all additional things reasonably required to effectuate the within assignment, for and at the request of Assignee, without any charge or cost to Assignee.

Assignor hereby agree that Assignee shall have right to record this instrument of assignment in the German Patent Office, so as to establish Assignee, as the owner of record of German Patent Application No. 102013103971.5, the Invention, and any patents that may be granted thereon in Germany.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed on the date indicated below.

("As	signor")
thin	JW
Dv. Matt Stefan Bi	lius Hinzpeter- ekort
CEO	Same a superior and the
117,	2014
	Av. Matt Stofan Bi

Sensovation AG

This instrument is hereby accepted by Assignee on the date indicated above.

Sakura Finetek U.S.A., Inc.
("Assignee")

By:

Print Name: Takashi Tsuzuki

Title: Chairman & CEO

Date: Date: 70/

7705P045PCT Page 2 of 2 Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0463